PACKAGE ARRANGEMENT (1)
Product Approx. Weight List Price
DX180LC-5-US20 18,300.00 KG 169,886.05 USD
DX180LC-5 BASE MACHINE W/O BUCKET
17' (5.2M) BOOM
8' 6" (2.6 M) ARM
27.6" (700 mm) TRIPLE GROUSER SHOE
7,055 LBS (3.2 METRIC TON) COUNTERWEIGHT
ONE AND TWO WAY AUXILIARY PIPING TO END OF THE ARM WITH ONE WAY FLOW
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT - Factory Installed (17)
Option CODE Description List Price
TRACK SHOE 800 31.5" (800 MM) TRIPLE GROUSER SHOE 1,413.17 USD
TRACK SHOE 900 35.4" (900 MM) TRIPLE GROUSER SHOE 2,968.41 USD
LOCK VALVE LOB BOOM LOCK VALVE 1,950.67 USD
ROTATING PIPING(PERO) PER ROTATE CIRCUIT PIPING 6,360.88 USD
ONE & TWO WAY PIPING PE3 ONE & TWO WAY PILOT PIPING 6,360.88 USD
STRAIGHT TRAVEL STT STRAIGHT TRAVEL 763.31 USD
RAIN SHIELD RAI CAB RAIN SHIELD 283.06 USD
FOGS GUARD FOG FOG (FALLING OBJECT GUARD) 2,756.38 USD
CABIN FRONT GUARD FUL UPPER AND LOWER  FRONT WINDOW GUARD 1,187.37 USD
ADDITIONAL WORK LAMP 2LA 2 ADDITIONAL WORKING LAMPS 720.90 USD
ADDITIONAL WORK LAMP 6LA 6 ADDITIONAL WORKING LAMPS 1,441.80 USD
LOWER WIPER LOW LOWER WIPER 254.43 USD
ROTATING BEACON ROB ROTATING BEACON 466.46 USD
Water Separator WIH WATER SEPARATOR WITH HEATER 720.90 USD
ENGINE COOLANT HEATER 110 110 V PLUG  HEATER 196.13 USD
AIR COMPRESSOR ACO AIR COMPRESSOR 3,710.52 USD
FUEL FILLER PUMP FIL FUEL FILLER PUMP 406.04 USD
Attachments - Dealer Installed (21)
Attachment     Description Approx. Weight  List Price
5000033 TRIMBLE EARTHWORKS 2D MACHINE GUIDANCE; INDICATE
KIT; w/ INSTALL, CALIBRATION 50.00 24,000.00 USD
AT200-060 0.75 CU. YD. 60" ANGLE TILT DITCH CLEANING BUCKET (WITH
BOLT-ON EDGE) 1,750.00 12,330.82 USD
DC200-048 0.97 CU. YD. 48" DITCH CLEANING BUCKET (WITH BOLT-ON
EDGE) 1,195.00 4,868.15 USD
DC200-060 1.22 CU. YD. 60" DITCH CLEANING BUCKET (WITH BOLT-ON
EDGE) 1,395.00 5,295.95 USD
DC200-072 1.34 CU. YD. 72" DITCH CLEANING BUCKET (WITH BOLT-ON
EDGE) 1,395.00 5,634.30 USD
HD18-024 0.50 CU. YD. 24" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 1,095.00 5,565.81 USD
HD18-030 0.68 CU. YD. 30" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 1,190.00 6,854.61 USD
HD18-036 0.86 CU. YD. 36" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 1,338.00 6,331.96 USD
HD18-042 1.04 CU. YD. 42" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 1,448.00 6,631.15 USD
HD18-048 1.22 CU. YD. 48" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 1,584.00 7,141.42 USD
HDC180-060 1.58 CU. YD. 60" HD DITCH CLEAN UP BUCKET (WITH BOLT-ON
EDGE) 1,887.00 8,524.24 USD
HT-18DM3T-A HYD. MAIN PIN THUMB; 3 TINE; FOR 30"; 48" BUCKET; USED
WITH BUCKET 1,012.00 7,684.95 USD
HT-18DM4T-A HYD. MAIN PIN THUMB; 4 TINE; FOR 36"; 42" BUCKET; USED
WITH BUCKET 1,050.00 7,684.95 USD
HT-18QC3T-A HYD. MAIN PIN THUMB; 3 TINE; FOR 30"; 48" BUCKET; USED
WITH COUPLER 1,100.00 7,896.29 USD
HT-18QC4T-A HYD. MAIN PIN THUMB; 4 TINE; FOR 36"; 42" BUCKET; USED
WITH COUPLER 1,130.00 8,554.05 USD
QC-80H3G3-318 HYD. QUICK COUPLER (INCLUDES SOFT PINS, JUMPER HOSE
ONLY) FOR DX180/DX190 628.00 7,426.87 USD
SD18-024 0.50 CU. YD. 24" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 1,151.00 6,986.26 USD
SD18-030 0.68 CU. YD. 30" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 1,264.00 7,447.19 USD
SD18-036 0.86 CU. YD. 36" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 1,417.00 7,892.21 USD
SD18-042 1.04 CU. YD. 42" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 1,531.00 8,499.94 USD
SD18-048 1.22 CU. YD. 48" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 1,681.00 9,098.38 USD
STANDARD EQUIPMENT FOR BASE MACHINE (8)